

SC No.892/22  
State Vs. Danish @ Arif etc.

17.08.2022

Fresh sessions case received on allocation. It is be  
checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Both the accused are on bail with Counsel Sh. Arpit Jain.

At request, be put up for consideration on 26.08.2022.

**(Deepak Jagotra)**  
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/17.08.2022