

SC No. 892/22  
State Vs. Danish @ Arif & Anr.

12/09/2022

Present : Sh. S.K. Raghuvanshi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.  
Both the accused persons alongwith counsel Sh. Pankaj  
Bhushan.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, put up  
on 28/09/2022 for consideration on charge.

**(Deepak Jagotra)**  
Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)  
KKD Courts, Delhi/12.09.2022