

SC No. : 892/22
State Vs. Danish @ Arif etc.
FIR No. 87/2021
PS Gazipur, Delhi

13.12.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer has been superannuated.

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Danish @ Arif is absent.
Accused Ahsan @ Chacha is present on bail.
Ms. Poonam Khanna, Proxy Counsel for the
accused.
IO/ASI Buddh Pal Singh is present.

An application moved on behalf of accused Danish @ Arif for issuing production warrants wherein it is mentioned that accused Danish @ Arif locked in Kasna Jail in another case bearing FIR No. 430/22, U/s 414/482 IPC, PS Sector-20, Noida, U.P.

Be put up for proper order on 27.01.2023.

(Ahlmad)
13.12.2022