

SC 892/2022

STATE

Vs.

DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.

87 /2021 (Gazipur)

27.01.2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Danish and Ahshan are absent.

Proxy Counsel for accused Ahshan has moved an exemption application on behalf of the accused. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Matter be listed on 16.02.2023 for proper order.

**Reader/27.01.2023**