

SC 892/22

STATE Vs. DANISH ETC.

FIR No. 87/21

PS GAZIPUR

U/s 392/397/34 IPC

27/03/2023

File taken up on the bail application of the accused Ahsan @ Chacha.

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pankaj Bhushan and Sh. Arpit Jain, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Ahsan @ Chacha.

Heard arguments. Accused was on regular bail. Accused absented on 27/01/2023. His NBW was issued on 16/02/2023. On 22/03/2023, he was taken into custody.

In view of the facts and circumstances, accused is admitted to bail on furnishing a personal bond for a sum of Rs. 30,000/- with one surety of the like amount.

Bail application stands disposed of.

Put up for purpose fixed on date fixed.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
27/03/2023 (as)