

SC 892/2022

STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.

FIR No. 87 /2021

PS Gazipur

30/05/2023

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ahsan produced from JC.

Accused Danish @ Arif produced from Kasna Jai (as per record on bail in this case).

Sh. Pankaj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Sh. Wasim Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the complainant Tushar Rastogi, who is served through his sister. An application moved for personal exemption from appearance of PW Tushar Rastogi. Allowed for today only.

PW1 ASI Surender Singh examined and discharged.

IO/ASI Budh Pal Singh is present and discharged.

Put up for PE on 28/07/2023.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
30/05/2023 (as)