

SC 892/2022

STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.

FIR No. 87 /2021

PS (Gazipur)

14.02.2024

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.

Accused Danish on bail.

Accused Ahsan @ Chacha produced from J/C.

Sh. Pankaj Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

ASI Budh Pal Singh in person.

Receipt regarding payment of previous cost of Rs.1000/- has been filed by accused Danish.

PW-2 Tushar Rastogi has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Summon sent to SI Pravesh received back unserved with the report that he is deputed in heavy arrangement duty. Request is allowed for today.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **08.04.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
14.02.2024 (pm)