

SC 892/2022
STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No.87 /2021
PS (Gazipur)

08.04.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for State.

Accused Danish is present on bail.

Accused Ahsan @ Chacha is not present.

Ms. Poonam Khanna, Proxy counsel for both the accused persons.

PWs SI Parvesh, ASI Budh Pal and Ct. Kuldeep are present. However, an application has been moved for issuing production warrant against accused Ahshan @ Chacha, as he is lodged in Kasana, Jail, Gautam Budh Nagar in case FIR No. 354/2020 U/s 392/34 IPC, PS Sector 20, Noida, UP.

Considering the same, **issue production warrant against accused Ahshan @ Chacha for next date of hearing.**

Witnesses present today cannot be examined for want of accused Ahshan @ Chacha.

Put up for PE and production of accused Ahshan @ Chacha on **03.06.2024.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
08.04.2024(mk)

At 11.32 a.m.

At this stage, accused Ahshan @ Chacha has been produced by SI Shiv Kumar from Kasna Jail, Noida, UP. Next date of hearing

has been mentioned on his production warrant, hence, production warrant need not be issued against the accused.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
08.04.2024(mk)