

SC 892/2022
STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No. 87 /2021
PS (Gazipur)

03.06.2024

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for the State.
Accused Danish @ Arif is present on bail.
Accused Ahsan is not produced from Kasna Jail, Gautam
Budh Nagar.

**Issue production warrant qua accused Ahsan for the
next date of hearing.**

PW SI Parvesh, Ct. Kuldeep and ASI Buddh Pal Singh
are present, but cannot be examined due to non-production of
accused Ahsan.

PW Ct. Manoj is absent despite service. **Issueailable
warrant for the sum of Rs.2000/- against him alongwith
notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. for the next date of
hearing.**

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused and PE on **28.08.2024.**

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
03.06.2024 (pm)