

SC 892/2022

STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.

FIR No. 87 /2021

PS (Gazipur)

28.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Pr.: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail.

PWs Parvesh and HC Kuldeep are present.

IO ASI Budh Pal Singh has sent a request. Considered
and allowed for today only.

Put up for the purpose fixed on **05.11.2024**.

(Reader)

28.08.2024