

SC 892/2022

STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.

FIR No. 87/2021

PS (Gazipur)

05.03.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ahsan is present on bail.

Accused Danish @ Arif is produced from J/C in some other case (**though he was released on personal bond in this case**).

Since, accused Danish @ Arif has been produced today, case is fixed for **PE on 16.05.2025**.

Witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

05.03.2025 (mk)