

SC 892/2022
DLET01-008089-2022
STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No. 87/2021
PS (Gazipur)

16.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are present on bail with Sh. Pankaj Bhushan,
Advocate.

PW-3 HC Manoj Kumar is examined, cross-examined and
discharged. No other PW is present today.

PW IO/ASI Buddh Pal Singh, SI Parvesh, Ct. Kuldeep,
and MHC(M), PS Gazipur be summoned for the next date of
hearing. MHC(M), PS Seemapuri be also summoned along with
case property of case FIR No. 172/2021 u/s 186/353/307/411 IPC
& 25/54/59 Arms Act for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **18.08.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2025