

SC no.892/2022
STATE Vs. DANISH @ ARIF AND ORS.
FIR No.87/2021 (Gazipur)

06.11.2025

This Court is vacant after superannuation of Ld.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, East on 31.10.2025.

Advocates are refraining from work today.

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the
State.

Both accused are on bail.

PWs IO ASI Budh Pal Singh, ASI Vishal and SI
Parvesh are present.

Put up for purpose fixed on **14.01.2026**.

Reader/06.11.2025